Manual version V1.0 Update 2021-08-26
1
VC1 Series PLC Quick Start User Manual
This quick start manual is to offer you a quick guide to the design, installation, connection and
maintenance of VC1 series PLC, convenient for on-site reference. Briefly introduced in this
booklet are the hardware specs, features, and usage of VC1 series PLC, plus the optional
parts and FAQ for your reference. For more detailed product information, please refer to the
user manual of “VC series programing manual” and “Autostudio programming software”
issued by our company. If necessary, consult the supplier. You can also log in www.veichi.org
to download PLC related technical data or feed back PLC related problems on the website.
1  Product Introduction
1.1  Model designation
The model designation is shown in the following figure.
To Customers:
Thank you for choosing our products. To improve the product and provide better service for
you, could you please fill in the form after the product has been operated for 1 month, and
mail or fax it to our Customer Service Center? We will send you an exquisite souvenir upon
receiving the complete Product Quality Feedback Form. Furthermore, if you can give us some
advices on improving the product and service quality, you will be awarded a special gift. Thank
you very much!
Veichi Electric Co., LTD.
Product Quality Feedback Form
Customer name  Tele
Address  Zip code
Model  Date of use
Machine SN
Appearance or
structure
Performance
Package
Material
Quality problem during
usage
Suggestion about
improvement
1.2  Outline
The outline of the VC1 series module is shown in the following figure by taking the example
of VC1-1614MAR.
S G 4 8 5 - X 0 X 2 X 4 X 6 X 1 0 X 1 2 X 1 4
4 8 5 + S / S X 1 X 3 X 5 X 7 X 1 1 X 1 3 X 1 5
2 4 V Y 4 Y 6 Y 1 0 Y 1 2
C O M Y 1 Y 3 C O M 1 Y 5 Y 7 C O M 2 Y 1 1 Y 1 3
Y 0
C O M 0 Y 1 5
Y 1 4Y 2
V E I C H I
R U N E R RP W R
V C 1 - 1 6 1 4 M A R
O u t p u t  s i g n a l  s t a t u s  i n d i c a t o r
S y s t e m  w o r k i n g  s t a t u s  i n d i c a t o r
R i g h t  e x t e n s i o n  m o d u l e  i n t e r f a c e
I n p u t  s i g n a l  s t a t u s  i n d i c a t o r
O u t p u t  s i g n a l  t e r m i n a l
I n p u t  s i g n a l  t e r m i n a l
P o w e r  s u p p l y
R S - 4 8 5  I n t e r f a c e
U S B  I n t e r f a c e
M o d e  s e l e c t i o n  s w i t c h
S e r i a l  p o r t ( R S - 2 3 2 )
L e f t  e x t e n s i o n  m o d u l e  i n t e r f a c e
B a t t e r y  i n t e r f a c e
X 1 6
X 1 7
T e r m i n a l  r e s i s t a n c e ( 1 2 0Ω )
PORT0 adopts the RS232, and the Mini DIN8 socket. 1 RS-485, USB interface is Type-C. The
right extension module interface is used for extension module connection, the left extension
module is used for communication module connection. RUN and STOP switched by MODE
selection. Two RS-485 terminal resistor, the resistance is 120Ω.
1.3  Terminal Introduction
1．24 point module I/O points are shown below:
Input terminal:
Output terminal:
2．30 point module I/O points are shown below:
Input terminal:
Output terminal:
3.  Power supply
The specification of PLC built-in power and power for extension modules is listed in the
following table.